Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming
Sunday 20th August 2023
Twentieth Sunday in Ordinary Time

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time
Sat 19th Aug 5.00pm Mary Phelan, “Papillion”, Tinneranny, Rosbercon 1st Anniversary
Sun 20th Aug 9.00am Josephine Field (nee Kearns), Stoke on Trent UK & | 1st Anniversary
New Ross
10.00am Pat Laffan, Grange Road 1st Anniversary
12.00 Noon |Pauline Ellen McCormack (nee Walsh), Months Mind
Greystones, Co. Wicklow & New Ross
Mon 21st Aug 10.00am Bridget Allen, Michael Street Anniversary
10.00am Bridget & Bernard Rowe, Bullawn Anniversaries
Tues 22nd Aug 10.00 - Eucharistic Adoration Eucharistic Adoration
8.00pm
Wed 23rd Aug 10.00am Ted Kehoe, Harvey Place Anniversary
Wed 23rd Aug 7.00pm Rosary at the Grotto, Irishtown, every Wednesday evening for the Summer
months.
Wed 23rd Aug 7.30pm Pastoral Area Mass in Our Lady’s Island.
Thurs 24th Aug | 3-00- Divine Mercy Holy Hour for Vocations & Religious Life in Blessed Sacrament
4.00pm Chapel
Fri 25th Aug 10.00am Luke Roche, Southknock Anniversary
Sat 26th Aug 10.00am Parish Mass Association
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS
i Mary Roe, Southknock o Mary Browne (nee Buckley), Mountross
o Juliann Lee, Mount Carmel

o Harry Wilson (8th Anniversary), Robert Street

o Maggie Nolan (30th Anniversary), Charleton Hill

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Wednesday 23rd August 2023: Pastoral Area Mass @ 7.30pm in Our Lady’s Island. Bus departing from
New Ross Parish Church car park @5.00pm, stopping @ Cushinstown Parish Church & Carrigbyrne.
Cost @ €10.00 per seat. Please contact New Ross Parish Office to book.

Rosary at the Grotto @ 7.00p in the Irishtown, every Wednesday evening for the Summer months.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




